Product Highlights
	• SANDISK® NVMe™ 1.4 Compliant Controller; PCIe® 4.0
	• SANDISK® BiCS5 3D TLC NAND
	• U.3 interface (U.2 Backplane Compatible)
	• 1.0 DWPD2
	• Enterprise features including:
	 –	 Power Loss Protection
	 –	 End-to-End data Path Protection

Operating Temperature (Ambient)7 0°C to 70°C
Non-Operating temperature8 -40°C to 85°C
Ordering Information
Security 3.84TB 7.68TB 15.36TB 30.72TB 61.44TB
0TS Number SE 0TS2458 0TS2459 0TS2460 0TS2507 0TS2508
Model Number SE WUS5EA138ESP7E1 WUS5EA176ESP7E1 WUS5EA1A1ESP7E1 WUS5EC1B1ESP7Y1 WUS5EC1C1ESP7Y1
0TS Number ISE 0TS2461 0TS2462 0TS2463 0TS2509 0TS2510
Model Number ISE WUS5EA138ESP7E3 WUS5EA176ESP7E3 WUS5EA1A1ESP7E3 WUS5EC1B1ESP7Y3 WUS5EC1C1ESP7Y3
0TS Number TCG-Ruby 0TS2467 0TS2468 0TS2469 0TS2511 0TS2512
Model Number TCG-Ruby WUS5EA138ESP7E4 WUS5EA176ESP7E4 WUS5EA1A1ESP7E4 WUS5EC1B1ESP7Y4 WUS5EC1C1ESP7Y4
"data sheet" SN655 U.3 SSD
1.	 1GB = 1 billion bytes and 1TB = 1 trillion bytes. Actual user capacity may be less depending on operating environment. Some of the drive capacity is used for formatting and other functions and is not available for
data storage.